## CHAPTER 277 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 288

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 21 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO PENALTIES ASSOCIATED WITH BRAKES.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 4315, Title 21 of the Delaware Code to add a new subsection (f) by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

§ 4315 Penalties for §§ 4301-4316.

(f) A violation of § 4303(c) of this title shall also constitute a moving violation which shall be part of the person's driving record.

Section 2. This Act shall take effect 90 days after enactment.

Approved June 28, 2016